7S
SЕRIESModular relays with
forcibly guided
contacts 6 - 10 A
Chemical and
petrolchemical
Hoists and cranes
Wood-

Modular relays with forcibly guided contacts 6 A
C
Ordering information
Example:  7S series Modular relay with forcibly guided contacts, 6 contact (4 NO + 2 NC) 6 A, supply voltage 24 V DC.
7 S . 1 6 . 9 . 0 2 4 . 5 4 2 0
Series
Type
1 = 22.5 mm wide, screwless terminals
2 = 17.5 mm wide, screw terminals
3 = 22.5 mm wide, screw terminals
4 = 22.5 mm wide, screwless terminals
6 = 22.5 mm wide, screw terminals
Output
2 =  2 contacts
3 = 3 contacts
4 = 4 contacts
6 = 6 contacts
Supply version
8 =  AC (50 /60 Hz)
9 =  DC
Supply voltage
See page 10
Special versions
0 =  Standard
1 = NO auxliary contact
NO and NC contatcs
11 =  1 NO + 1 NC (SPST-NO + SPST-NC)
21 = 2 NO + 1 NC (DPST-NO+SPST-NC)
22 =  2 NO + 2 NC (DPST-NO + DPST-NC)
31 =  3 NO + 1 NC (3PST-NO + SPST-NC)
42 =  4 NO + 2 NC (4PST-NO + DPST-NC)
Contact material
0 = AgNi +Au (7S.23) only
0 =  AgSnO2 & AgNi + Au
(7S.43/63) only
4 = AgSnO2 (7S.14/34) only
5 = AgNi +Au (7S.12/32) only
5 = AgSnO2 + Au (7S.16/36) only
Codes, Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
7S.12.9.012.5110 7S.14.9.012.4220 7S.16.9.012.5420